
No. 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Industrial 

Area 
Mewar 

Industrial 
Area 

IID Center 

kaladwas 

Bhamashah 
Kaladwas 

Sanwar 

Gudli 

Kaladwas 
Extn (New 
Industrial 

area) 

Description 

Open (Boundary 
wall Constructed) 

Open (No 
Boundary Wall) 
Wood land Park 
Open (Boundary 

Wall Constructed) 
Open (Hilly area) 

Open land (No 
Boundary Wall) 
Open land (No 
Boundary Wall) 
Open land (No 

Boundary Wall) 
Main Road Median 

Open (Boundary 
Wall Constructed) 

Open (Boundary 
Wall Constructed) 

Mewar(Extn) Open (Boundary 
Wall Constructed) 

Location 

Near Commercial 

Complex Opposite 
S-140 (Navneet 
Motors) 
Near Commercial 

Complex 
In Front of Plot no 
F-152 

Near Plot No E1 
512(A) 
Near Plot No. G-129 

Adjoining to Water 
Supply Campus 

Opposite Plot No 
G1-204 and G1-205 

Length 5.5 km and 
width 1.5m 
In Residential Zone 
near Plot No RF/1 
71 

In Residential Zone 
near Plot No 467 
In Residential 

Colony 

RajKaj Ref 
8143669 

Area(in 
hectares) 
0.2657 

0.05 

0.90 

2.74 

0.51 

0.50 

0.24 

0.825 

0.54 

0.063 

0.08 

Signature yalid 
Digitally signed by Aa Pandya 

DesignationGenjor eputy General 
Manager 

Date: 2024.068 :52:11 IST 
Reason: Approve� 
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