## कार्यालय वरिष्ठ उप महाप्रबंधक रीको उदयपुर

## आम सूचना

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि इकाई कार्यालय के अंतर्गत विभिन्न औद्योगिक क्षेत्र में निम्न पार्क/खुली भूमि/सड़क किनारे/ग्रीन बेल्ट वृक्षारोपण/पार्क सौंदर्यकरण का कार्य गोद देने हेतु एजेंसी/समिति ट्रस्ट/औद्योगिक इकाइयां/उद्योग संघ/से प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं

S No.	Industrial Area	Description	Location	Area(in hectares)
1	Mewar Industrial Area	Open (Boundary wall Constructed)	Near Commercial Complex Opposite S-140 (Navneet Motors)	0.2657
2	IID Center kaladwas	Open (No Boundary Wall)	Near Commercial Complex	0.05
3		Wood land Park Open (Boundary Wall Constructed)	In Front of Plot no F-152	0.90
4	Bhamashah Kaladwas	Open (Hilly area)	Near Plot No E1- 512(A)	2.74
5	Sanwar	Open land (No Boundary Wall)	Near Plot No. G-129	0.51
6		Open land (No Boundary Wall)	Adjoining to Water Supply Campus	0.50
7	Gudli	Open land (No Boundary Wall)	Opposite Plot No G1-204 and G1-205	0.24
8	Kaladwas Extn (New	Main Road Median	Length 5.5 km and width 1.5m	0.825
9	Industrial area)	Open (Boundary Wall Constructed)	In Residential Zone near Plot No RF/1- 71	0.54
10		Open (Boundary Wall Constructed)	In Residential Zone near Plot No 467	0.063
11	Mewar(Extn)	Open (Boundary Wall Constructed)	In Residential Colony	0.08

उक्त पार्क/खुली भूमि/सड़क किनारे/ग्रीन बेल्ट वृक्षारोपण/पार्क सौंदर्यकरण हेतु जो भी एजेंसी/सोसायटी/ट्रस्ट/ औदयोगिक इकाइयां/उद्योग संघ इच्छुक हो वह अपना प्रस्ताव इस इकाई कार्यालय में 10 दिवस में प्रस्तुत करें

> RajKaj Ref 8143669

Signature valid Digitally signed by Aray Pandya Designation, Senior Deputy General Manager Date: 2024.06.18 77:52:11 IST Reason: Approved